#### AFFIDAVIT

#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## COUNTY OF KENTON

Affiant, Lindsey Rechtin, appearing personally before me a notary public for and of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and after being first sworn, deposes, states, acknowledges, affirms and declares that she is Vice President – Finance and Support Services - that she is authorized to submit this Response on behalf of Northern Kentucky Water District and that the information contained in the Response is true and accurate to the best of her knowledge, information and belief, after a reasonable inquiry and as to those matters that are based on information provided to her, she believes to be true and correct.

indsev Rechtin

This instrument was produced, signed, acknowledged and declared by Lindsey Rechtin to be her act and deed the 18<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2017.

Notary Public

Registration Number: 577360

6/21 My Commission expires:



### AFFIDAVIT

# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## COUNTY OF KENTON

Affiant, Amy Kramer, appearing personally before me a notary public for and of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and after being first sworn, deposes, states, acknowledges, affirms and declares that she is Vice President – Engineering, Production and Distribution - that she is authorized to submit this Response on behalf of Northern Kentucky Water District and that the information contained in the Response is true and accurate to the best of her knowledge, information and belief, after a reasonable inquiry and as to those matters that are based on information provided to her, she believes to be true and correct.

amy Kramer

This instrument was produced, signed, acknowledged and declared by Amy Kramer to be her act and deed the 18<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2017.

Stephen T. Brown Notary Public

Registration Number: 50558/

My Commission expires: Feb. 12, 2018

